
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

July 25, 2022 

FILE WITH SECRET ARY OF ST A TE KS Govern,n811121 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Candidate: Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

Address: PO Box 192 

Cumrr11·,sio1 ._,, ,'' 

City and Zip Code:_M_e_ad_e_,_6_7_8_64 ___________ _ County: _M_e_d_e ___ _ 

Office Sought: Kansas state senator District: 38 
--+-----

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Repo 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2022 through July 21, 2022) 

l. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ...................................... .. 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ......................................... .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 1721.38 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 4912.85 

19937.23 

10220.00 

30157.23 

13527.84 

16629.39 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been xamined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand tha the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdeme or." 

July 25, 2022 
Date Signa 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Milam Jones 

03101122 1912 Barham Blvd 
Dodge City KS 67801 

Kansas Assn for Responsible 
06/14/22 Liquor Laws Inc. 

919 S. Kansas Avenue 
Tnnol,~ 

Whitney B. Damron PA 
06/14/22 919 South Kansas Avenue 

Topeka, KS 66612 

Kansas Electric Power 
06/24/22 Cooperative Inc. 

P.O. Box 4877 

Kansas Committee for Rural 
06/28/22 Electrification 

P.O. Box 4267 

Kansas Farm Bureau Vote FBF 
07/01/22 Fund 

2627 KFB Plaza 

Kansas Bankers Association PAC 
07/05/22 State 

P.O. Box 4407 
T 

Builders Association PAC 
07/05/22 720 Oak Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

DCP Operating Company, LP 
06/30/22 6900 E Layton Ave., Suite 900 

Denver, CO 80237 

07/08/22 

06/09/22 

Kansas Agri Business Council 
816 SW Tyler St., Suite 100 
Topeka.KS 66612 

Lumen Technologies Service 
Group, LLC 
P.O. Box 4065 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Attorney and lobbyist 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Ca•h Check Loa■ ~ 

Otber Receipt 

$70.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$350.00 

$4,470.00 

P ge_\_of~ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

(Name of Candidate) 

Name and Address 
Date of Contributor 

Kansas Ethanol PAC 

06/10/22 816 SW Tyler Street, Suite 100 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Kansas Insurance Agents PAC 
07/14/22 815 SW Topeka Blvd 

Topeka, KS 66612 

he Kansas Realtors PAC 
06/23/22 3644 SW Burlingame Rd. 

Topeka, KS 66611 

Black Hills Corporation PAC 
06/21/22 PO Box 1400 7001 Mt. Rushmore 

Road 
o ....... ;r1 f"ih, en k77no 1 nn 

Evergy Employee PowerPAC-State 
07/15/22 P.O. Box 889 

Topeka, KS 66601 

Kansas Association of Nurse 

07/07/22 Anesthesists CRNA PAC 
PO Box 4006 

Kansas Beverage Association PAC 
07/12/22 5845 SW 29th Street 

Topeka, KS 66614 

High Banks Wind LLC 
07/06/22 700 Universe Blvd. 

Juno Beach, FL 33408 

Kansas Uvestock Association PAC 

07/12/22 6031 S.W. 37th Street 
Topeka.KS 66614-5129 

Kansas Motor Carriers Truck/PAC 
07/14/22 P.O. Box 2458 

Topeka. KS 66601-2458 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Check Amount of 
Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Ca,b Cheek Loa■ E rundt 

Otbu Receipt 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$5,750.00 

P ge--.lorJ_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Ronald W Ryckman Sr 
(Name of Candidate) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than SJSO 
Cash 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

C~ock Loa■ 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

f':':?} ·~'.;":·~:~.:~rt tr}~:~ 1\~i;•: 
$0.00 •. - ,< 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $10,220.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

$10,220.00 

P ge _2_ of Jz_ 



Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

6/13/22 

7/10/22 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Capitol Franking Group LLC 
2345 Grand Blvd Suite 250 
Kansas City, MO 64108 

Self 

SCHEDULE B 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

List Occupation 
for Those Giving an 

In-Kind of More Than 
$1S0 

Description of In-Kind 
Contribution 

Misc-newsletter overage 

Motel room for meeting 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $ I 00) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

Value of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

$951.17 

$616.95 

$1,568.12 

$1,568.12 

$153.26 

$1,721.38 

P ge _j_ of_ /.p_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

( Name of Candidate) 

Date 

2/15/22 

2/15/22 

3/19/22 

4/28/22 

6/13/22 

7/5/22 

7/5/22 

7/13/22 

Name and Address 

Firepit PR 
PO Box 19602 
Lenexa.KS 66285 

Firepit PR 
PO Box 19602 
Lenexa, KS 66285 

Hawver News Co LLC 
3823 SW Woods Valley Drive 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Kansas Secretary of State 
120 SW 10th Avenue 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Kaeser & Blair Inc 
4236 Grissom Drive 
Batavia, OH 45103 

Kaeser & Blair Inc 
4236 Grissom Drive 
Batavia, OH 45103 

Kaeser & Blair Inc 
4236 Grissom Drive 
Batavia, OH 45103 

Axiom Strategies 
800 W 47th St Ste 200 
Kansas City, MO 64112 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

Advertising-citizen survey 

Postage for citizen survey 

Subscription renewal 

election filing fee 

Advertising-magnetic vehicle signs 

Advertising-yard signs 

Advertising-highway signs 

Advertising-palmcards 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

:4i'J},t\)n,EJti~1>1toti1'si,/ci'TaEa:~1~iuRst~1:~// .· .. 
;r~.¥:iii1oii <t~ une ·-t~"r.l11mmary) · . · •· ' \·, ·· · .·. 

Amount 

$2,767.44 

$4,155.23 

$180.00 

$145.00 

$156.18 

$1,519.77 

$2,951.95 

$1,548.00 

$13,423.57 

$13,423.57 

$104.27 

$13,527.84 

p gc _s_ of_~_ 



Ronald W Ryckman Sr 

( Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 

12/31/21 Self 

12/31/21 Self 

1/12/22 Self 

3/29/22 Self 

6/13/22 Self 

6/13/22 Self 

6/30/22 Self 

7/10/22 Self 

7/13/22 Self 

1 /22/07 Self 

SCHEDULED 
OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Nature of Account or Loan Payable 
or Loan Receluble 

Loan payable carried forward-mileage 

Loan payable carried forward-supplies 

Document frame 

4 legislative mugs 

Misc-newsletter overage 

Postage stamps 

Highlights of legislative session 20 copies 

Hotel room for Midwestern Legislative Conference 
annual meeting in Wichita Ks 

Parade-Dodge City Ks Ambucs 

Mileage-2,726 miles times .56 cents 

Complete if last page of Schedule o 

Balance at 
Close of 
Period 

$1,534.96 

$129.95 

$20.00 

$60.00 

$951.17 

$23.20 

$15.06 

$616.95 

$35.00 

$1,526.56 

$4,912.85 

$4,912.85 

P ge_b_or_..k>_ 


