•	CEIPTS AND EXPENDITUR OF A CANDIDATE FOR STAT				
	July 25, 2022				25 2022
	FILE WITH SECRETARY OF E REVERSE SIDE FOR INST	STATE RUCTIONS	(S Gove	rnme	tal Ethics Comm
A. Name of Candidate: Ror	nald W Ryckman Sr				
Address: PO Box 192					
City and Zip Code: Meac	le, 67864	Co	ounty:	Me	ade
	state senator		strict:		
B. Check only if appropriate:	Amended Filing	Terminat	tion Re	epor	
C. Summary (covering the po	eriod from January 1, 2022 throug	h July 21, 2022)		epor	
 C. Summary (covering the period 1. Cash on hand at beginn 	eriod from January 1, 2022 throug	h July 21, 2022)		epor	19937.23
 C. Summary (covering the period 1. Cash on hand at beginn 2. Total Contributions and 	eriod from January 1, 2022 throug ing of period I Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	h July 21, 2022)			19937.23 10220.00
 C. Summary (covering the period 1. Cash on hand at beginn 2. Total Contributions and 3. Cash available this period 	eriod from January 1, 2022 throug ing of period I Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) od (Add Lines 1 and 2)	h July 21, 2022)			19937.23 10220.00 30157.23
 C. Summary (covering the period 1. Cash on hand at beginn 2. Total Contributions and 3. Cash available this period 4. Total Expenditures and 	eriod from January 1, 2022 throug ing of period l Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) od (Add Lines 1 and 2) Other Disbursements (Use Schedule	 h July 21, 2022) 			19937.23 10220.00 30157.23 13527.84
 C. Summary (covering the point) 1. Cash on hand at beginn 2. Total Contributions and 3. Cash available this period 4. Total Expenditures and 	eriod from January 1, 2022 throug ing of period l Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) od (Add Lines 1 and 2) Other Disbursements (Use Schedule f period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 h July 21, 2022) 			19937.23

GEC Form 2022

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box		DX	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Lona	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
03/01/22	Milam Jones 1912 Barham Blvd Dodge City KS 67801			~			\$70.0
06/14/22	Kansas Assn for Responsible Liquor Laws Inc. 919 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka KS 66612			~			\$200.0
06/14/22	Whitney B. Damron P.A. 919 South Kansas Avenue Topeka, KS 66612	Attorney and lobbyist		~			\$250.00
06/24/22	Kansas Electric Power Cooperative Inc. P.O. Box 4877 Topolo, KS, 66604			~			\$100.00
06/28/22	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification P.O. Box 4267			~			\$500.00
07/01/22	Kansas Farm Bureau Vote FBF Fund 2627 KFB Plaza Manhattan, KS, 66502			~			\$1,000.00
07/05/22	Kansas Bankers Association PAC State P.O. Box 4407 Topeka, KS, 66604-0407			~			\$500.00
07/05/22	Builders Association PAC 720 Oak Street Kansas City, MO 64106			~			\$500.00
06/30/22	DCP Operating Company, LP 6900 E Layton Ave., Suite 900 Denver, CO 80237			~			\$500.00
07/08/22	Kansas Agri Business Council 816 SW Tyler St., Suite 100 Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$500.00
06/09/22	Lumen Technologies Service Group, LLC P.O. Box 4065			~			\$350.00
	Subtotal This Page				NG 14		\$4,470.00

Page _____ of _____

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate B	0 X	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	
06/10/22	Kansas Ethanol PAC 816 SW Tyler Street, Suite 100 Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$500.00
07/14/22	Kansas Insurance Agents PAC 815 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612			~			\$500.00
06/23/22	The Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd. Topeka, KS_66611			~			\$1,000.00
06/21/22	Black Hills Corporation PAC PO Box 1400 7001 Mt. Rushmore Road Based City, SD, 57709, 1400			~			\$500.00
07/15/22	Evergy Employee PowerPAC-State P.O. Box 889 Topeka, KS 66601			~			\$500.00
07/07/22	Kansas Association of Nurse Anesthesists CRNA PAC PO Box 4006 Lawrence, KS, 66046			~			\$500.00
07/12/22	Kansas Beverage Association PAC 5845 SW 29th Street Topeka, KS 66614			~			\$500.00
07/06/22	High Banks Wind LLC 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach, FL 33408			~			\$1,000.00
07/12/22	Kansas Livestock Association PAC 6031 S.W. 37th Street Topeka, KS 66614-5129			~			\$500.00
07/14/22	Kansas Motor Carriers Truck/PAC P.O. Box 2458 Topeka, KS 66601-2458			~			\$250.00
	• Subfotal This Page						\$5,750.00

Page _ of 6

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
	 			 	<u> </u>		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
						-	
·					:		
				[
		· · · · · · · · · · ·	ļ				
	• Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$10,220.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
DICHAR RECEIPTS FHIS PERIOD (10 line 2-of Summary)	\$10,220.00

Page 3 of 6

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
6/13/22	Capitol Franking Group LLC 2345 Grand Blvd Suite 250 Kansas City, MO 64108		Misc-newsletter overage	\$951.17
7/10/22	Self		Motel room for meeting	\$616.95
	Sanda and Page			\$1,568.12

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	\$1,568.12
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$153.26
REAL PROPERTY AND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD REAL STRUCTURES STRUCTURES	\$1,721.38

Page ____ of ____

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
2/15/22	Firepit PR PO Box 19602 Lenexa, KS 66285	Advertising-citizen survey	\$2,767.44
2/15/22	Firepit PR PO Box 19602 Lenexa, KS 66285	Postage for citizen survey	\$4,155.23
3/19/22	Hawver News Co LLC 3823 SW Woods Valley Drive Topeka, KS 66610	Subscription renewal	\$180.00
4/28/22	Kansas Secretary of State 120 SW 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612	election filing fee	\$145.00
6/13/22	Kaeser & Blair Inc 4236 Grissom Drive Batavia, OH 45103	Advertising-magnetic vehicle signs	\$156.18
7/5/22	Kaeser & Blair Inc 4236 Grissom Drive Batavia, OH 45103	Advertising-yard signs	\$1,519.77
7/5/22	Kaeser & Blair Inc 4236 Grissom Drive Batavia, OH 45103	Advertising-highway signs	\$2,951.95
7/13/22	Axiom Strategies 800 W 47th St Ste 200 Kansas City, MO 64112	Advertising-palmcards	\$1,548.00
	Subrital This Page		\$13,423.57

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$13,423.57
Total Uniternized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$104.27
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$13,527.84

Page 5 of 6

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Ronald W Ryckman Sr

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
12/31/21	Setf	Loan payable carried forward-mileage	\$1,534.96
12/31/21	Self	Loan payable carried forward-supplies	\$129.95
1/12/22	Self	Document frame	\$20.00
3/29/22	Self	4 legislative mugs	\$60.00
6/13/22	Self	Misc-newsletter overage	\$951.17
6/13/22	Self	Postage stamps	\$23.20
6/30/22	Self	Highlights of legislative session 20 copies	\$15.06
7/10/22	Self	Hotel room for Midwestern Legislative Conference annual meeting in Wichita Ks	\$ 616.95
7/13/22	Self	Parade-Dodge City Ks Ambucs	\$35.00
1/22/07	Self	Mileage-2,726 miles times .56 cents	\$1,526.56
	- Subiotal Compage		\$4,912.85

Complete if last page of Schedule D

COTAT OTHER TRANSA OTIONS (maine 7 at Sammary)	\$4,912.85

Page _ 6 of _ 6